SASKATCHEWAN WILDLIFE FEDERATION

CALLING SPRING CLEANERS!

With spring around the corner, that
means spring cleaning will be on

everyone’s mind.

We'd like to remind everyone that we
are accepting donations of firearms,
antlers, and other outdoor equipment.

Contact Central Office for more

details.

SPRING REGIONAL MEETINGS

Region 1 - April 23 @ Pioneer Hotel & Motel, Humboldt ==
Region 2 - April 16 @ St. Walburg Legion

Region 3 - April 15 @ Elk’s Hall, Raymore

Region 4 - April 2 @ Grenfell Community Hall, Grenfell B
Region 5 - April 22 @ Outlook & District Clubhouse

Region 6 - April 30 @ K-Motel, Swift Current

THE 95TH ANNUAL
CONVENTION WILL TAKE
PLACE IN SASKATOON!

FEBRUARY 15-17 2024

River City Wildlife
Federation

Saskatoon Inn &

Conference Centre, Saskatoon, SK

MARCH 2023

BRANCH MONTH END

Photo by: Jeff Fenske, Lloydminster & District Fish &
Game Association
Ist Place Winner, 2023 Provincial Photo Contest

IMPORTANT HIGHLIGHTS

The 5th Annual Sporting Clay Shoot poster can be found here,
or on Page 3 for distribution.

The 17th Annual Habitat Trust Golf Tournament poster can be
found here, or on Page 4 for distribution.

The SWF is looking for Corporate Supporters! Please feel free
to share the document on Page 5 with local organizations.

Youth Conservation Camp poster can be found on Page 6.

Spring Women’s Outdoor Weekend Poster can be found on
Page 7.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Any sold memberships must be
sent in to Central Office at least on a monthly basis, as per the
constitution. If you have any questions or issues, please let us
know.


https://swf.sk.ca/5th-annual-sporting-clay-shoot-2/
https://swf.sk.ca/habitat-trust-golf-tournament-poster-2023-2/

UPCOMING EVENTS

0 April 1: Provincial Angling & Henry Kelsey Big Game Awards Banquet, Moosomin, SK
0 April 1: East Shore Wildlife Federation Fundraising Banquet

0 April 2: Region 4 Spring Regional Meeting @ Grenfell Community Hall, Grenfell, SK

0 April 3: Save-A-Goose Wildlife Federation Branch Meeting

0 April 15: Moose Jaw Wildlife Federation Fundraising Supper, @ the Heritage Inn

0 April 15: Annual Fred Garner Memorial Banquet and Trophy Night @ McKenna Hall, Weyburn
0 April 15: Save-A-Goose Wildlife Federation 2023 Trophy Night

0 April 15: Cub Hills Wildlife Federation Banquet & Fundraiser

0 April 15: Nipawin Fish & Game League Awards Night & Fundraiser

0 April 15: Region 3 Spring Regional Meeting, @ Elk’s Hall, Raymore, SK

0 April 15: Cater Lake Wildlife Federation Awards Banquet @ Medstead Community Hall

0 April 16: Region 2 Spring Regional Meeting @ St. Walburg Royal Canadian Legion

0 April 22: Fort Qu’Appelle & District Wildlife Federation Hunter Raffle Draw, Annual Awards Night &
Banquet @ the Balcarres Lions Hall

0 April 22: Souris Moose Creek Wildlife Federation 31st Annual Fundraiser Dinner & Auction

0 April 22: Region 5 Spring Regional Meeting @ Outlook & District Wildlife Federation Clubhouse
0 April 22-23: HK Branch Measurer Workshop Region 6 @ MJWF Clubhouse

0 April 23: Region 1 Spring Regional Meeting @ Pioneer Hotel & Motel, Humboldt, SK

0 April 30: Region 6 Spring Regional Meeting @ K-Motel, Swift Current, SK

0 May 26-28: Spring Women'’s Outdoor Weekend @ Hannin Creek Education & Applied Research
Centre

0 May 27: 5th Annual Sporting Clay Shoot @ Hanley Sporting Grounds, Hanley, SK

0 June 9-10: Moose Jaw Wildlife Federation Walleye Challenge

0 June 12: Save-A-Goose Wildlife Federation Branch Meeting

0 June 17: Weyburn Wildlife Federation 2nd Annual Walleye Classic Fishing Tournament
0 June 20: 17th Annual Habitat Trust Golf Tournament, Elbow, SK

Remember to submit your branch events to be posted on the SWF website! Email

Dianne at sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca, and be sure to visit the calendar of events page on
our website for further event details.



mailto:sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca

JTH ANNUAL
SPORTING CLAY SHOOT

May 27th, 2023 at 1:00pm
Hanley Sporting Grounds, Hanley, SK

PER PERSON. INCLUDES: ALL PROCEEDS SUPPORT
15 STATION COURSE, AND l:> SWF OUTDOOR
SUPPER! EDUCATION PROGRAMS!

REGISTER IN TEAMS OF 5, OR INDIVIDUALLY. CASH BAR AT SUPPER.
GUN & CART RENTALS ON SITE.

To register, contact the SWF Central Office at 306.692.8812,
or email sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca



JUNE 20, 2023
Harbour Golf Club
& Resort, Elbow, SK

17" ANNUAL

HABITAT TRUST
GOLF TOURNAMENT

SHOT GUN START AT NOON!
PER INCLUDES 18 HOLES OF GOLF,
SIU U PERSON GOLF CART, AND SUPPER!
TO REGISTER, CONTACT CENTRAL OFFICE AT 306-692-8812
OR SASK.WILDLIFE@SWF.SK.CA




JDIN SASKATCHEWAN CURPURATE
TODAY! Feoeration SUPPORTER

Joining the Saskatchewan Wildlife Federation as a corporate sponsor supports
conservation and enhancement of fish and wildlife throughout Saskatchewan.

As a non-profit, non-government, charitable grassroots organization, each dollar we
earn goes back to support local projects, and with 32,000 members in 125 branches

all over Saskatchewan, your support will have an impact from Estevan to La Ronge,
and everywhere in between.

Being a sponsor costs just $500 per year, and includes:
e Bi-monthly recognition in our Outdoor Canada West Magazine, with a

readership of over 32,000 people in 19,000 households across Saskatchewan
e One free quarter page magazine ad yearly

—

YOUR SPONSORSHIP
ENTITLES YOU TO
BI-MONTHLY RECOGNITION
IN THE OUTDOOR CANADA
WEST MAGAZINE

-



Sasreatetewan Witdlife Fedenalions
2023 YOUTH CONSERVATION CAMP

AT THE HANNIN CREEK EDUCATION & APPLIED RESEARCH
CENTRE IN CANDLE LAKE, SK

ARCHERY, CANOEING, FISHING,-HIKING; AND-MORE!
GIRLS_CAMP:-JULY 15-20, 2023

[ ]

FOR MORE INFORMATION, OR TO REGISTER, CONTACT-DOUG-GIBSON
AT 306-692-8812 OR DGIBSON@SWF.SK.CA




SPRING WOMEN’S

MAY 26-28, 2023

HANNIN CREEK EDUCAT{ON & APPLIED
RESEARCH CENTRE, CANDLE LAKE

Join us for this weekend event, and try a variety of wilderness activities such as
Archery, Canoeing, Shelter Building, Knife Skills, and so much more!

$250 FOR SWF MEMBERS, $275 FOR NON-MEMBERS
To register, or for more information, contact the SWF
Central Office at 306-692-8812, or visit
https://swf.sk.ca

SASK LOTTERIES




Active
Since

1954

1971
1951
1961
1989
1967
1947
1968
1952
1951
1957
1975

1958

1955
1980

1944
1980
2010
1947
1977
1994
1966

1945

1982

1985

1976

SASKATCHEWAN WILDLIFE FEDERATION

MARCH 2023 MEMBERSHIP UPDATE

Check your totals to this sheet every month. If there are discrepancies, please contact Central Office.

REGION ONE (27)

BASIN LAKE***
BRUNO***
Carrot River
Creighton

Cub Hills
Cudworth
Humboldt

La Ronge

Lake Country

Lake Lenore

Lucien Lake

Mallard
Marcelin Leask

Melfort
MISTATIM***
NAIVERDALE***
Nipawin

Park View
Porcupine
Prince Albert
St. Peters
Stony Rapids
Struthers Lake
TISDALE***
Valley Trails
Wakaw
Weldon

Regional

2023

Target
42

283
258
156
306
217
435
134
623
232
196
229

292

359
112
179
238
133
164
529
170
44
325
773
700
42

153
7324

2023

Regular
22
138
52
51
142
59
154
20
104

79

71
134

82
60
71
76
16
34
176
59
17
146

371

196

33
2363

2023 2023

Affiliate Actual

34 56
164 302
54 106
32 83
147 289
53 112
98 252
18 38
126 230

0

80 159
63 134
119 253
75 157
54 114
116 187
53 129
17 33
26 60
130 306
72 131
15 32
163 309
490 861
163 359

0

32 65
2394 4757

MARCH 2023

tve  REGIONTWO (16) 2023 2023 2023 2023
Target Regular Affiliate Actual
1939 Battlefords 333 94 82 176
1987  Beaver River 107 0
2012 Cater Lake 216 81 96 177
1979  Cut Knife 90 12 6 18
1992  Dorintosh 104 15 15 30
1954  Fielding 154 44 67 111
1947  Lloydminster 1581 663 418 1081
1983 = Macklin 288 96 161 257
1947 Meadow Lake 163 0
1980 = Redberry 73 30 31 61
1973  St. Walburg 280 73 65 138
1981 = Thickwood Hills 314 96 118 214
1980 Turtle River 149 25 31 56
1951  UNITY*** 219 88 131 219
1947  Wilkie 48 29 8 37
1972  Witchekan 411 203 138 341
Regional 4530 1549 1367 2916
SUMMARY
OTHER BRANCHES 2023 2023 2023 2023
Target Regular  Affiliate Actual
SK Falconry Association 22 10 7 17
SAFTA (SK Amateur
Field Trial Assoc) 26 13 20 33
GBHT (SK Game Bird
Habitat Trust) 58 2 2 &
Branches exceeding their 2023 target 14
Regions exceeding their 2023 target 0
Regular Members 9822
Affiliate Members 9558
Provincial Members 191
Corporate Members 3
2023 Memberships to March 31, 2023
2022 Memberships to March 31, 2022 19,070

INCREASE

*** Indicates Branches that have met or exceeded their Membership targets. Congratulations!



SASKATCHEWAN WILDLIFE FEDERATION MARCH 2023

Active REGION THREE Active
Since (29) 2023 2023 2023 2023 g, .. REGIONFOUR(15) 2023 2023 2023 2023
Target Regular Affiliate  Actual Target Regular Affiliate Actual
1975  Beaver Hills 306 143 153 296 1993  Boggy Creek 164 48 44 92
1957 Buchanan 128 0 1953 Broadview 239 90 105 195
1957  Canora 110 47 50 97 1952  Estevan 1194 244 190 434
1970 | Delwood 114 53 41 94 1970 GRENFELL*** 172 79 116 195
2023 Donwell 0 :
1979 | East Shore 183 70 65 135 1977  Indian Head 313 87 50 137
1990 Endeavour 31 0 2002  Moose Mountain 199 68 66 134
1959  Esterhazy 727 245 180 425
1987 RADVILLE*** 139 69 74 143
1980 Foam Lake 418 138 123 261 1967  Redvers 388 46 69 115
1980  Fort Qu'Appelle 142 47 40 87 1962  Regina 982 209 130 339
1973  Hudson Bay 294 61 70 131
1947 Kamsack 151 69 64 133 1981 Rocanville 618 243 372 615
1974  Kuroki 136 21 31 52
1966 Langenburg 305 77 113 190 1982 Save-a-goose 517 183 291 474
1986  LeRoy 55 24 23 47 1990 = Souris Moose 260 73 50 123
1977 | Loon Creek 447 32 46 78 Creek
1939  Melville 848 214 131 345 1987  Wapella 298 98 127 225
1949 Norquay 267 87 137 224 1968 WAWOTA*** 240 144 196 340
1980  Parkland 129 1 1 1950  Weyburn 339 134 129 263
1990 = Pheasant Creek 69 30 37 67 Regional 6062 1815 2009 3824
1966 Preeceville 500 215 252 467
1989  River Ridge 239 42 62 104
1977 Sturgis 226 89 115 204 ‘g‘l’:“;’g REGION FIVE (17) 2023 2023 2023 2023
1990 Timberline 83 14 20 34 Target Regular Affiliate Actual
1967  Touchwood Hills 841 264 322 586 1978  Arm River 130 31 25 56
1980 | Vallev Vi 203 0 2016 | Bear Hills 393 133 67 200
afley View 1947  Biggar 53 0
1964 Watson-Englefeld 307 73 55 128 Bri _
ghtwater Black
1980 | Whitesand 83 0 1983 | strap S = 27 AL
1988  Willowbrook 210 41 54 95 1961  Central Butte 241 38 45 83
1947  Yorkton 270 62 63 125 1971 EAGLE CREEK*** 139 68 81 149
Regional 7822 2159 2247 4406 1983  Elbow 42 4 6 10
Stive  REGIONSIX (1) 2023 2023 2023 2023 oo Kerrobert e . o il
Jaf= - 1955  Kindersley 324 73 25 98
— T;ZQ;‘ Re193‘ga' Aff:éate A:;‘;a' 1955 | Kyle 373 131 184 315
Ssinibola
e RIE P . 5 1971  Outlook 289 73 59 132
1965  Deep South 31 i 1 e 2017 RIVER CITY 126 79 53 132
1999  Dirt Hills 121 241 169 410 1950 "ROSETOWN™= 35 21 ? 36
1996  Great Sandhills 104 0 1980 = SNIPE LAKE*** 30 22 8 30
1953  Maple Creek 289 97 64 161 2000 Viscount 52 24 9 33
1947  Moose Jaw 613 186 146 332 1993 | Watrous 280 69 78 147
1961 Shaunavon 259 68 95 163 1979 Young 98 17 7 24
1947  Swift Current 681 292 235 527 Regional 2786 869 737 1606
2009 = Willow Bunch 9 0
1987  Wiwa Creek 77 8 6 14
Regional 3439 1042 775 1817

*#* Indicates Branches that have met or exceeded their Membership targets. Congratulations!





