

### CALLING SPRING CLEANERS!

With spring around the corner, that means spring cleaning will be on everyone's mind.

We'd like to remind everyone that we are accepting donations of firearms, antlers, and other outdoor equipment.

Contact Central Office for more details.

### **SPRING REGIONAL MEETINGS**

Region 1 - April 23 @ Pioneer Hotel & Motel, Humboldt

Region 2 - April 16 @ St. Walburg Legion

Region 3 - April 15 @ Elk's Hall, Raymore

Region 4 - April 2 @ Grenfell Community Hall, Grenfell

Region 5 - April 22 @ Outlook & District Clubhouse

Region 6 - April 30 @ K-Motel, Swift Current

# THE 95TH ANNUAL CONVENTION WILL TAKE PLACE IN SASKATOON!

FEBRUARY 15-17, 2024

Hosted by: River City Wildlife

**Federation** 

Host Hotel: Saskatoon Inn &

Conference Centre, Saskatoon, SK

#### **BRANCH MONTH END**



Photo by: Jeff Fenske, Lloydminster & District Fish & Game Association
1st Place Winner, 2023 Provincial Photo Contest

#### **IMPORTANT HIGHLIGHTS**

- ⇒ The 5th Annual Sporting Clay Shoot poster can be <u>found here</u>, or on Page 3 for distribution.
  - The 17th Annual Habitat Trust Golf Tournament poster can be <u>found here</u>, or on Page 4 for distribution.
- ⇒ The SWF is looking for Corporate Supporters! Please feel free to share the document on Page 5 with local organizations.
- ⇒ Youth Conservation Camp poster can be found on Page 6.
  - Spring Women's Outdoor Weekend Poster can be found on Page 7.
    - **IMPORTANT NOTICE:** Any sold memberships must be sent in to Central Office at least on a monthly basis, as per the constitution. If you have any questions or issues, please let us know.

#### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

- ♦ April 1: Provincial Angling & Henry Kelsey Big Game Awards Banquet, Moosomin, SK
- ♦ April 1: East Shore Wildlife Federation Fundraising Banquet
- April 2: Region 4 Spring Regional Meeting @ Grenfell Community Hall, Grenfell, SK
- ♦ **April 3:** Save-A-Goose Wildlife Federation Branch Meeting
- ♦ April 15: Moose Jaw Wildlife Federation Fundraising Supper, @ the Heritage Inn
- April 15: Annual Fred Garner Memorial Banquet and Trophy Night @ McKenna Hall, Weyburn
- ♦ April 15: Save-A-Goose Wildlife Federation 2023 Trophy Night
- ♦ **April 15:** Cub Hills Wildlife Federation Banquet & Fundraiser
- ♦ April 15: Nipawin Fish & Game League Awards Night & Fundraiser
- ♦ April 15: Region 3 Spring Regional Meeting, @ Elk's Hall, Raymore, SK
- ♦ April 15: Cater Lake Wildlife Federation Awards Banquet @ Medstead Community Hall
- ♦ April 16: Region 2 Spring Regional Meeting @ St. Walburg Royal Canadian Legion
- April 22: Fort Qu'Appelle & District Wildlife Federation Hunter Raffle Draw, Annual Awards Night & Banquet @ the Balcarres Lions Hall
- April 22: Souris Moose Creek Wildlife Federation 31st Annual Fundraiser Dinner & Auction
- ♦ April 22: Region 5 Spring Regional Meeting @ Outlook & District Wildlife Federation Clubhouse
- ♦ April 22-23: HK Branch Measurer Workshop Region 6 @ MJWF Clubhouse
- April 23: Region 1 Spring Regional Meeting @ Pioneer Hotel & Motel, Humboldt, SK
- April 30: Region 6 Spring Regional Meeting @ K-Motel, Swift Current, SK
- May 26-28: Spring Women's Outdoor Weekend @ Hannin Creek Education & Applied Research Centre
- May 27: 5th Annual Sporting Clay Shoot @ Hanley Sporting Grounds, Hanley, SK
- June 9-10: Moose Jaw Wildlife Federation Walleye Challenge
- ♦ June 17: Weyburn Wildlife Federation 2nd Annual Walleye Classic Fishing Tournament
- June 20: 17th Annual Habitat Trust Golf Tournament, Elbow, SK

Remember to submit your branch events to be posted on the SWF website! Email Dianne at <a href="mailto:sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca">sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca</a>, and be sure to visit the calendar of events page on our website for further event details.



# STH ANNUAL

# SPORTING CLAY SHOOT

May 27th, 2023 at 1:00pm Hanley Sporting Grounds, Hanley, SK

PER PERSON. INCLUDES:
15 STATION COURSE, AND
CHIPDEDI SUPPER!

ALL PROCEEDS SUPPORT **SWF OUTDOOR EDUCATION PROGRAMS!** 

REGISTER IN TEAMS OF 5, OR INDIVIDUALLY. CASH BAR AT SUPPER. **GUN & CART RENTALS ON SITE.** 







To register, contact the SWF Central Office at 306.692.8812, or email sask.wildlife@swf.sk.ca



17<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL

## HABITAT TRUST

## **GOLF TOURNAMENT**

SHOT GUN START AT NOON!

\$100 PER PERSON

INCLUDES 18 HOLES OF GOLF, GOLF CART, AND SUPPER!

TO REGISTER, CONTACT CENTRAL OFFICE AT 306-692-8812 OR SASK.WILDLIFE@SWF.SK.CA









## JOIN TODAY!



## CORPORATE SUPPORTER

Joining the Saskatchewan Wildlife Federation as a corporate sponsor supports conservation and enhancement of fish and wildlife throughout Saskatchewan.

As a non-profit, non-government, charitable grassroots organization, each dollar we earn goes back to support local projects, and with 32,000 members in 125 branches all over Saskatchewan, your support will have an impact from Estevan to La Ronge, and everywhere in between.

Being a sponsor costs just \$500 per year, and includes:

- Bi-monthly recognition in our **Outdoor Canada West Magazine**, with a readership of over 32,000 people in 19,000 households across Saskatchewan
- One free quarter page magazine ad yearly

As part of our introductory offer, you will also receive 1 month of radio ad recognition as a sponsor absolutely FREE!

BE PART OF THE SOLUTION BECOME A CORPORATE SPONSOR

YOUR SPONSORSHIP ENTITLES YOU TO BI-MONTHLY RECOGNITION IN THE OUTDOOR CANADA WEST MAGAZINE



PLUS ONE FREE AD YEARLY!





Archery, Canoeing, Shelter Building, Knife Skills, and so much more!

## \$250 FOR SWF MEMBERS, \$275 FOR NON-MEMBERS

To register, or for more information, contact the SWF Central Office at 306-692-8812, or visit

**SASK LOTTERIES** 

https://swf.sk.ca



#### **MARCH 2023 MEMBERSHIP UPDATE**

Check your totals to this sheet every month. If there are discrepancies, please contact Central Office.

Active Since	REGION ONE (27)	2023	2023	2023	2023	Active Since	REGION TWO (16	2023	2023	2023	2023
		Target	Regular	Affiliate	Actual			Target	Regular	Affiliate	Actual
			-			1939	Battlefords	333	94	82	176
1954	BASIN LAKE***	42	22	34	56	1987	Beaver River	107			0
1971	BRUNO***	283	138	164	302	2012	Cater Lake	216	81	96	177
1951	Carrot River	258	52	54	106	1979	Cut Knife	90	12	6	18
1961	Creighton	156	51	32	83	1992	Dorintosh	104	15	15	30
1989	Cub Hills	306	142	147	289	1954 1947	Fielding  Lloydminster	154 1581	663	67 418	111
						1983	Macklin	288	96	161	257
1967	Cudworth	217	59	53	112	1947	Meadow Lake	163		101	0
1947	Humboldt	435	154	98	252	1980	Redberry	73	30	31	61
1968	La Ronge	134	20	18	38	1973	St. Walburg	280	73	65	138
1952	Lake Country	623	104	126	230	1981	Thickwood Hills	314	96	118	214
1951	Lake Lenore	232			0	1980	Turtle River	149	25	31	56
1057	Lucian Laka	100	70	00	450	1951	UNITY***	219	88	131	219
1957	Lucien Lake	196	79	80	159	1947	Wilkie	48	29	8	37
1975	Mallard	229	71	63	134	1972	Witchekan	411	203	138	341
1958	Marcelin Leask	292	134	119	253		Regional	4530	1549	1367	2916
1955	Melfort	359	82	75	157		S	RY			
1980	MISTATIM***	112	60	54	114	ОТН	ER BRANCHES	2023	2023	2023	2023
								Target	Regul ar	Affiliate	Actual
	NAIVERDALE***	179	71	116	187	SK Fa	Iconry Association	22	10	7	17
1944	Nipawin	238	76	53	129	SAFTA (SK Amateur		26	13	20	33
1980	Park View	133	16	17	33	Field Trial Assoc)		20	. 0	20	
2010	Porcupine	164	34	26	60	GBHT (SK Game Bird Habitat Trust)		38	2	2	4
1947	Prince Albert	529	176	130	306						
1977	St. Peters	170	59	72	131	Branch	es exceeding their 20		14		
1994	Stony Rapids	44	17	15	32	Regions exceeding their 2023 target				0	
1966	Struthers Lake	325	146	163	309	Regular Members				9822	
1945	TISDALE***	773	371	490	861	Affiliate Members				9558	
1982	Valley Trails	700	196	163	359	Provincial Members				191	
1985	Wakaw	42			0	Corporate Members  2023 Memberships to March 31, 2023				19,574	
1976	Weldon	153	33	32	65	2022 Memberships to March 31, 2022				19,070	
	Regional	7324	2363	2394	4757	INCREASE				504	

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Indicates Branches that have met or exceeded their Membership targets. Congratulations!

Active Since	REGION THREE (29)	2023	2023	2023	2023	Active Since	REGION FOUR (15)	2023	2023	2023	2023
		Target	Regular	Affiliate	Actual			Target	Regular	Affiliate	Actual
1975	Beaver Hills	306	143	153	296	1993	Boggy Creek	164	48	44	92
1957	Buchanan	128			0	1953	Broadview	239	90	105	195
1957	Canora	110	47	50	97	1952	Estevan	1194	244	190	434
1970	Delwood	114	53	41	94	1970	GRENFELL***	172	79	116	195
2023	Donwell				0						
1979	East Shore	183	70	65	135	1977	Indian Head	313	87	50	137
1990	Endeavour	31	0.45	400	0	2002	Moose Mountain	199	68	66	134
1959	Esterhazy	727	245	180	425	1987	RADVILLE***	139	69	74	143
1980	Foam Lake	418	138	123	261	1967	Redvers	388	46	69	115
1980	Fort Qu'Appelle	142	47	40	87	1962	Regina	982	209	130	339
1973	Hudson Bay	294	61	70	131	1001		0.4.0			0.15
1947	Kamsack	151	69	64	133	1981	Rocanville	618	243	372	615
1974	Kuroki	136	21	31	52	1982	Save-a-goose	517	183	291	474
1966	Langenburg	305	77	113	190	1002	Cave-a-goose	017	100	201	7/ 7
1986	LeRoy	55	24	23	47	1990	Souris Moose Creek	260	73	50	123
1977	Loon Creek	447	32	46	78	1987	Wapella	298	98	127	225
1939 1949	Melville Norquay	848 267	214 87	131 137	345 224						
				137		1968	WAWOTA***	240	144	196	340
1980	Parkland	129	1		1	1950	Weyburn	339	134	129	263
1990	Pheasant Creek	69	30	37	67		Regional	6062	1815	2009	3824
1966	Preeceville	500	215	252	467						
1989	River Ridge	239	42	62	104						
1977	Sturgis	226	89	115	204	Active Since	REGION FIVE (17)	2023	2023	2023	2023
1990	Timberline	83	14	20	34			Target	Regular	Affil iate	Actual
1967	Touchwood Hills	841	264	322	586	1978	Arm River	130	31	25	56
1980	Valley View	203			0	2016	Bear Hills	393	133	67	200
			70			1947	Biggar	53			0
1964 1980	Watson-Englefeld Whitesand	307 83	73	55	128 0	1983	Brightwater Black-	97	38	42	80
			44	F.4		1061	strap	241	38	45	83
1988	Willowbrook	210	41	54	95	1961 1971	Central Butte  EAGLE CREEK***	139	68	81	149
1947	Yorkton Regional	270 7822	62 2159	63 2247	125 4406	1983	Elbow	42	4	6	149
Active						1981	Kerrobert	84	42	39	81
Since	REGION SIX (11)	2023	2023	2023	2023	1955	Kindersley	324	73	25	98
		Target	Regular	Affiliate	Actual	1955	Kyle	373	131	184	315
1953	Assiniboia	247	139	46	185	1971	Outlook	289	73	59	132
1988	Buffalo Lake	8			0	2017	RIVER CITY***	126	79	53	132
1965	Deep South	31	11	14	25	1950	ROSETOWN***	35	27	9	36
1999	Dirt Hills	1121	241	169	410						
1996	Great Sandhills	104	07	64	161	1980	SNIPE LAKE***	30	22	8	30
1953 1947	Maple Creek  Moose Jaw	289 613	97 186	64 146	161 332	2000	Viscount	52	24	9	33
1961	Shaunavon	259	68	95	163	1993	Watrous	280	69	78	147
1947	Swift Current	681	292	235	527	1979	Young	98	17	7	24
2009	Willow Bunch	9			0		Regional	2786	869	737	1606
1987	Wiwa Creek	77	8	6	14						
	Regional	3439	1042	775	1817						